

Amendment 12 to Council Bill No. 61-2024

**BY: The Chairperson at the request
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No. 13
Date: December 2, 2024**

Amendment No. 12

(This amendment makes the following changes to the Inspector General Citizen Board:

- 1. To be consistent with eligibility criteria for the Inspector General, amends the length of time for prior county service that makes a member ineligible from 4 years to 5 years;*
- 2. Provides criteria to determine when a member of the Board has resigned;*
- 3. Explains what “for cause” means in the context of board member removal.)*

1 On page 16, in line 5, strike “FOUR” and substitute “FIVE”.

2

3 On page 16 in line 26, after “COUNCIL.” insert “A MEMBER OF THE BOARD IS DEEMED TO HAVE
4 RESIGNED IF ABSENT FROM THREE CONSECUTIVE REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD AND NOT
5 EXCUSED BY RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD.”.

6

7 On page 16, in line 29, after “REMOVAL.” insert “FOR PURPOSES OF THIS SUBSECTION, FOR CAUSE
8 SHALL MEAN:

9 (1) MISCONDUCT IN OFFICE;

10 (2) PERSISTENT FAILURE TO PERFORM THE DUTIES OF OFFICE;

11 (3) CONDUCT PREJUDICIAL TO THE PROPER ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE;

12 (4) MALFEASANCE;

13 (5) CONVICTION OF A FELONY; OR

14 (6) NEGLIGENCE OF DUTY.”.